CLERK'S OFFICE

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

JAN 2 6 2009

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, ex rel. LISA MADIGAN, Attorney General of the State of Illinois	STATE OF ILLINOIS Onlution Control Board
Complainant,)) PCB 09-39
v.) (Enforcement-Air)
AL-ALGONQUIN APARTMENTS, LLC, An Indiana limited liability company; ALGONQUIN APARTMENTS, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company; and ALGONQUIN MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,	
Respondents.)

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Andrew Armstrong
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
69 West Washington Street, 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on January 26, 2009, the undersigned filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board the following Appearance, a copy of which is attached and hereby served upon you.

BELL, BOYD & LLOYD LLP

One of its Attorneys

Michael J. Hayes Graham C. Grady Thomas R. Carey BELL, BOYD & LLOYD LLP 70 West Madison Street, Suite 3100 Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 372-1121 Attorney No. 90100

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD CLERK'S OFFICE

JAN 26 2009 PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, STATE OF ILLINOIS ex rel. LISA MADIGAN, Attorney Pollution Control Board General of the State of Illinois Complainant, PCB 09-39 (Enforcement-Air) ٧. AL-ALGONQUIN APARTMENTS, LLC, An Indiana limited liability company; ALGONQUIN APARTMENTS, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company; and ALGONQUIN MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

APPEARANCE

Michael J. Hayes, Graham C. Grady, and Thomas R. Carey, attorneys, hereby enter an Appearance on behalf of the Respondents AL-Algonquin Apartments, LLC; Algonquin Apartments, LLC; and, Algonquin Management, LLC.

Michael J. Hayes

Michael J. Hayes Graham C. Grady Thomas R. Carey BELL, BOYD & LLOYD LLP 70 West Madison Street, Suite 3100 Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 372-1121 Attorney No. 90100

Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, an attorney, hereby certifies that he caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Filing and Appearance to be served upon:

Andrew Armstrong Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 West Washington Street, 18th Floor Chicago, IL 60602

via regular mail on January 26, 2009.

461244/E/1